RECEIVED NOV 0 8 2005

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999

WELL COMPLETION FORM CONFIDENTIAL Form Must Be Typed KCC WICHWELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPICINIAL

Operator: License #_4058	API No. 15 - 163-23,472-00-00
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	County: Rooks County, KS 30' S & 50' W of
Address: P. O. Box 399	NE _ NW_ SE Sec. 6 Twp. 10S S. R. 20 East V West
City/State/Zip: Garden City, Kansas 67846	3000 feet from S / (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	1600 feet from W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Joe Smith	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 275-2963	(circle one) NE (SE) NW SW
Contractor: Name: Discovery Drilling Co.	Lease Name: Keller Well #: 2-6
License: 31548	Field Name: Cooper
Wellsite Geologist: Alan Downing	Producing Formation: Arbuckle
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2251' Kelly Bushing: 2259'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3950 Plug Back Total Depth: 3924'
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 237.71 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 1754 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1754'
Operator:	feet depth to Surface w/ 150 sx sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Sheid Management Blan A 11, 77 A 111, 17, A0
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AL+ II WH 6-17-08 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 13,000 ppm Fluid volume 300 bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used_Evaporation
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
<u>8-16-05</u> <u>8-19-05</u> 9-2-05	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec Twp S. R East West
	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, or or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, roles and regulations promulgated to regulaterin are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Gignature Compliance Coordinator Date: 11-5-05	KCC Office Use ONLY
	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of November	If Denied, Yes Date:
20.05	Wireline Log Received KUHLMEIER Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Ruca and Mero Notary Pu	blic - State of Kansas
Date Commission Expires: 09-12-09	

CONTINUINTIAL



ORIGINAL

Operator Name: Am	nerican Warrior, I	nc. CON	Lease	e Name:	Keller		Well #: 2-6	i
Sec Twp	10S S. R. 20	_ East West	Count	y: Rook	s County, KS	30' 9	S & 50' W of	
tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re	n and closed, flowir covery, and flow rate	and base of formations p ng and shut-in pressures, es if gas to surface test, a final geological well site	whether s along with	hut-in pr	essure reached	static level, hydro	ostatic pressui	res, bottom hole
Drill Stem Tests Take		Yes No		V	.og Formati	on (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey	Yes Vo		Nam	_{le} ydrite		Top	Datum
Cores Taken		Yes No		Base	•		1769 1806	+491 +454
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		Yes No		Тор			3285	-1025
					bner		3488	-1227
List All E. Logs Run:				Tord	onto		3511	-1250
		Log, Microresistivi		LKC	;		3523	-1267
Cement Bond		nic Cement Log, So	onic	BKC			3747	-1487
					uckle		3829	-1569
		CASING Report all strings set-o	RECORD conductor, si	✓ Ne urface, inte		tion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Wei	ight	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface Pipe	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	20		237.71	Common	150	2%Gel & 3%cc
Production St	Production St. 7-7/8" 5-1/2		14		3942.45	EA/2	150	
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD)		
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks	Used		Type and P	ercent Additives	;
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone			ļ					
- 1 lug Oli Zolie			<u> </u>		***************************************			
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATI Specify	ION RECORD - Bridge Plug Footage of Each Interval Per	s Set/Type forated		Acid, Frac	cture, Shot, Cement	Squeeze Recor	rd Depth
4	3828' to 3844'			3000 gal 15%				
777-21.0	W							
	N							
TUBING RECORD 2-3	Size 3/8"	Set At 3850'	Packer A None	it	Liner Run	Yes V No		
Date of First, Resumero	Production, SWD or E			Flowing	Pumpin		Othe	er (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil N/A	Bbls. Gas N/A	Mcf	Wate	r Bb	ols. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C				Production Interv	/al	 -	
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open Hole	Perf.	D	ually Comp.	Commingled	F	RECEIVED
,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Other (Special	'y)				N	OV 0 8 2005
							KC	C WICHITA



-sc.

	TIC	ΚE	T		
	+	_	_		
)		റ	\boldsymbol{c}	4	

 N^{0} 8618

Г			
- 1	PAGE	OF	
	, AGE	, 0,	-
- 1	1 1	/	
- 1			
_	<u> </u>		

SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. FAYS 2. NCSS 3. 4. REFERRAL LOCATION	ty Ks.		2 -6 INTRACT	OR KC	Wé		COUNTY/PARISH RIG NAME/NO. URPOSE PARENT POR	K5	DELIVERED T	tián		ORI	TE - 30 - 05 DER NO. LL LOCATION	4	NER Sang	
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER		CCOUNTING	DF		DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	r
575			1			MILEAGE #10	3		90	ai	-		4	co	160	100
578				•		Pump Charg	(2)	collar)	1	ea			1250	a ."	1250	1 —
																
3 30	RECEI		2			CMD (.	neat		1-0	rks		<u> </u>		10	1650	100
276	CC WI		2			Florale	n ea /		78					10	1650 41	
	NOC VVI															
581			2			Cement Se	rvice Char	9 L	150	sks				p. 0	165	010
583			2			Drayage		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	29404		T 11N	l Nis		00	294	104
the terms and con	ditions on the re	verse side here	of whic	h include,		RÉMÍT PAY	MENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK	PERFORMED DOWN?	AGRE	DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOT	AL	3560	84
but are not limited	ANTY provision	ns.		III Y, and		SWIFT SER	VICES, INC.	WE UNDERSTOOI MET YOUR NEED OUR SERVICE WA PERFORMED WIT	5? .S							
MUST BE SIGNED BY CI START OF WORK OR DE	LIVERY OF GOODS	OMER'S AGENT PRIC	ORTO			P.O. BO NESS CITY	OX 466	WE OPERATED TO AND PERFORMED CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY	HE EQUIPMENT JOB ?				Rook TAX 5.3	s %	89	67
DATE SIGNED 8-80	7-05	ME SIGNED	5"	Ø A.M. □ P.M.	† 	785-79	•	ARE YOU SATISFI	ED WITH OUR S YES TOMER DID NO		NO RESPOND		TOTAL		3650	51
SWIFT OPERATOR	Nick K		R ACCE		PROVA	TERIALS AND SERVICES	The customer hereby ack	nowledges receipt of th	e materials ar	d services	listed on th	is ticket.			Thank I	You!

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 8- 30 - 05 PAGE NO.

USTOMER.			WELL NO.		LEACE		JOB TYPE DE TICKET NO.
nerio	ga Warr		1 2	-6	<u> </u>	eller	Cenent Port Coller 8618.
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMPS T C	PRESSURI TUBING	E (PSI) CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	0900						anloc al P.C. tool
							2 2 thg x 5 2 csg P. C. 175-8' Start toolinhele
	0915						start toolinhels
	1000						locate P.C.
	1030				10	00	Test esq
	1035						Open P.C.
	1040	2,5	سی		200		Take injection Rate
	1042	3	0		250		Start Cenent 1505ks SMD
	1107		75		200		end Cement
	1107	2	0		200		start displacement
	1110	· · · · · ·	6		125	<u> </u>	Cenent displaced
			1		1,2,	<u> </u>	close P.C.
	1112				80	20	Test
							sur 3itc
	1120	3	0			150	run 3 sts reverse out hole clan
	1125	·····	15			73.0	hele chan
			<u> </u>				100/2 21782
•							
			_				
					1		
			†				
			 				
			<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
			 				
					_	 	The Line
			 		1	 	Nick Dan & Received Nick Dan & Rob NOV 0 8 2005
			1	 		 	16: 1. Day & Rah NOV 0 8 2005
			<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
	1		ļ	 	<u> </u>	 	KCC WICHITA



CHARGE TO:		Wester	 -
ADDRESS	-		
CITY, STATE, Z	P CODE		

TICKET

8666

PAGE	OF	-
4	10	

	, 11tc.	<u> </u>			1 2
SERVICE LOCATIONS	WELL/PROJECT NO.	LEASE 1	COUNTYPARISH	STATE CITY	DATE JOWNER
1. Ituys, Its.		Keller	Roup	K.	8-20-05- Same
2.	TICKET TYPE CONTRACT	Λ	RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED DELIVERED TO	ORDER NO.
3.	SALES Dis	Scovery Drilling Rig "1	Lion Business	ETT Loc.	
4	0:1	Development	Con. 5" Proc. 1. Csq.	WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS				

PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING		G				1		UNIT		 			
REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	U/M	QTY.	QTY. U/M		PRICE		T
575		1			MILEAGE #/03	40	mil	/		4	00	160	Ot
.598		1	Ĺ	<u> </u>	Pump Service	/	len			1250	مَة	1250	چار
407		/		<u> </u>	Insert F- Wat Show	/	lea	51/2	1/4		عين	250	B
406		1		<u> </u>	Latch down Plug + Baffel		ea	"		210	تِي	210	وم
402		1			Centralizers	7	ea	"		60	100	420	\d
403		1			Cat. Basket	/	en			200	(<u>B</u>	200	120
404	RECEIVED	1			Port Collage	/	lea	.,		1900	29	1900	180
281 A	OFFE	//			Mud Flush	Soo	Oct				75	375	
221 (0)	10820	1			KCL	2	gel			25	00	50	
419	WICH	1			Rotating Head	1	100			200	80	<i>3</i> 00	25
	WICHITA	Ш			y					7240		5015	100
			•		See Continuation						1,2	2422	14
EGAL TERMS:	Customer hereby acknowledg	es and	agrees to		DEMIT DAYMENT TO	SURVEY	AG	REE DECIDED	DIS	50	1b	7437	11/

the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

□ A.M. □ P.M.

REMIT PAYMENT TO:

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

					I	D.39€ 02	2 2422	; <u> </u>
SUR	/EY	AG	REE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	sub	7437	11//
OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAKE						PAGE TOTAL		146
WE UNDERSTOOD MET YOUR NEEDS						-		
OUR SERVICE WA PERFORMED WITH						<u> </u>		<u> </u>
WE OPERATED TH AND PERFORMED CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?	JOB					Rooks TAX 5.3%	294	
ARE YOU SATISFIE	D WITH OUR S	ERVIC	?	NO				<u> </u>
CUST	OMER DID NOT	WISH	TOTAL	7731	157			

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR

APPROVAL

Thank You



PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560

TICKET CONTINUATION

No. 8666

Service	Ness City, KS 67560 Off: 785-798-2300		CUSTOMERS HMENICUS Warrigh	7-6	PAGE OF			
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFER	RENCE/ ACCOUNT	TING TIME	DESCRIPTION;	WELL Kelles &	1	PRICE	AMOUNT
327		/	TE SOUTH SOUTH	Standard Cement	/SO SE	E OTY	SISC	िनों की रोक्स कि कि कि है है है कि कि कि कि कि कि कि
284		//		Celseal	7 56		30 82	210
<i>2</i> 83		1		Sal+	750 #		12	127 50
285		1		CFR2	70 ±		3 50	245 8
216				Flocele	38 #		1 10	41 50
~								
			 			 		
			+		<u> </u>			
			++					
				***************************************	-			<u>_</u> _
			-				<u> </u>	
							<u> </u>	
	NOV OB WED WICHTA							
	NOW Eller							<u> </u>
To	0820					i		1
	Win					i		
	TIME							
							Ì	
								
							i	
							! 	
			+ + -					
521	·	- , 		SERVICE CHARGE	CUBIC FEET / SOS	, —	10	/65 ∞
583		-		MILEAGE! TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES	TON MILES 3/3./6	હ 	/ 00	3/3 1/6
<u> </u>			<u> </u>	- 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			4	9/9 -
						CONTINU	ATIONTOTAL	2422 46

SWIFT Services, Inc. DATE 3-20-05 PAGE NO.
TICKET NO. JOB LOG WELL NO 2-6 American Warrol PRESSURE (PSI)
TURING CASING T C TUBING on Loc. Rig Laying down D.P. Start in hole 540" 14th Cag. 15:40 16:45 Insert Float Shee Latch down Baffel 1800 Cig. on Bottom Circular + Rotage 1815 1836 Pump 500 gol Med Fluid Pump 20 St KCL Fluid Mix 1355B FA-2 Const 20 1845 32 Displ. Latch dean flag
Plag dawn 1500 pot holding
Release pross Direct up
while and sand up truck
TOS Complete. 95,7 1930 RECEIVED NOV 0 8 2005 KCC WICHITA



CHARGE TO: American Warrior	Inc
ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	

	HOKEI	•
$N^{\underline{0}}$	8828	7

TICKET

14 10:20

PAGE	1	O۴	/	
TE	OWNER			_
9-29-05	59	n	4	

SERVICE LOCATIONS	WELL/PROJECT NO.	LEASE	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE CITY	DATE OWNER	
1. Hays Ks.	2-6	K=//+~	Rocks	Ks	9-29-05 Same	
2.	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR	1	RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED DELIVERED TO	ORDER NO.	
	SERVICE SALES	CWell Service	e ·	VA/T Location		
3.	WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGORY	JOB PURPOSE	WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION	
4,	oi!	OWWO	acidina perts			
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS		4 / .			

PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCOUNTING ACCT	G DF	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
500		1			MILEAGE #103 - 405	40	mi			4 00	16000
501		1			Acid Puma Charge		ra		ļ 	55000	550 00
301		1			FEAud"	3000	901	15	1/6	1 250	3600 00
2 30		1			Surf-3	6	1 9a/			30 00	180 00
254		1			Micell-1	, in the second second	1 ***/		<u> </u>	3000	180 00
235	RECEIVED	1			INH-1	3	20/		<u></u>	42 00	
160	NOV 0.8 2000	1			Ballingector	j	7			225-00	225,00
261	16001111				Perf pac palls	25) <i>cq</i>			1 25	3/125
	KCC WICHITA						<u> </u>		$oxed{oxed}$		
					,						
							 		! 	 	<u> </u>
							<u> </u>				
						SURVEY	AG	REE DECIDE	DIS-	_	Ţ.

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OF CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OF PELIVERY OF GOODS

TIME SIGNED A.M. 100 □ P.M.

REMIT PAYMENT TO:

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

SURVEY	AGREE DECIDED		DIS- AGREE	D. 05 TOTAL		 	
OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?				PAGE TOTAL	5052	25	
WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?						<u> </u>	
OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?						<u> </u>	
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?				Rooks TAX 5.3%	51	21	
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SE		NO		TOTAL	- 100	 	
CUSTOMER DID NOT	MISH TO R	ESPOND		IOIAL	5103	! 40	

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR

Nick Korbe

APPROVAL

SWIFT Services, Inc. **JOB LOG** CUSTOMER Ancieus Warrier Inc CHART NO. RATE (BPM) VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) TIME T_C DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS CASING 0915 1010 1200 1800 1300 225 72 300 1035 134 1650 lacuun RECEIVED NDV 0 8 2005 KCC WICHITA

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 21484

REMIT TO P.O. RUS	BOX 31 SSELL, KA	ANSAS 67	665	<u>. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	SER	VICE POINT:	
DATE 8-16-C	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION 5:30Pm	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE Keller OLD OR MEW X	WELL#		LOCATION Falc	= 25 /W	_ ·	COUNTY	STATE AS
CONTRACTOR TYPE OF JOB	2 2000	nery Do	illing Ro#1	OWNER			
HOLE SIZE 12	子"	T.	D. 2381	CEMENT		_	
CASING SIZE	8:5" Z	23/L DI	EPTH		DERED _15C	sks Con	~ 3% CC
TUBING SIZE			EPTH	2.6.			
DRILL PIPE			EPTH				
TOOL PRES. MAX			EPTH INIMUM	COMMON	150	@ 87 0	1,3050
MEAS. LINE			HOE JOINT	POZMIX	7,70	_ @	1/ 505 -
CEMENT LEFT I	IN CSG.	K5'		GEL	3	@ 14.00	42.00
PERFS.	/			CHLORIDE	5	@ 38.00	190.00
DISPLACEMENT	r 144	Bb1_		_ ASC		_ @	
	EQ	UIPMEN'	Γ			_@	
						_@	
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENT	TER_S	zve	_		_ @ @	
#345	HELPER	(laig		_		_	
BULK TRUCK		S.				_ @	
#2\3 BULK TRUCK	DRIVER	Bria	~	-			
#	DRIVER	Keit	.}			_ @	
	DRIVER	1907	A	- HANDLING_	158	_@ <u>1.60</u>	252,80
	RE	MARKS:		MILEAGE <u>6</u>	1/5k/mile		<u>597 24</u> 2,387.04
)		_		TOTAL	7
- (iemont o	10 (jtcula	te		SERVI	CE	
				DEPTH OF JOI		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
					CHARGE		670.00
1	7)				AGE	-@ 	315.00
Maux	TOU			- MANIFOLD		_	<u> </u>
71	1			- MANIFOLD _		_	
^			•				
CHARGE TO:	merica	Militar	riou	-			
				_		TOTAL	98500
CITY	ST	TATE	ZIP	- Р	LUG & FLOAT	r EQUIPMEN	T
						<u> </u>	
						_	
To Allied Cemer	nting Co	Inc	•				
	_		menting equipment			_ @	100
and furnish ceme	-					_@	-
		-	The above work was				
done to satisfacti	on and su	pervision	of owner agent or			TOTAL	
contractor. I hav	re read &	understan	d the "TERMS AND	TA M			
CONDITIONS"	listed on t	the revers	e side.	1AX		-	
				TOTAL CHARC	GE		
			4	DISCOUNT	 	IF PAII	O IN 30 DAYS
SIGNATURE &	1011	m /	1.00		•		
SIGNATURE Z	aff the	ganffi	ey	<u> </u>	PRINTI	ED NAME	
•				1700	organia i antinti Organia	IN INVINIT	